https://exosens.com/
https://exosens.com/

EXOSENS

Domaine de Pelus - Axis Business Park - Bât 5 E

18 Avenue de Pythagore 33700

Mérignac - France

Exosens.com

As a result of the increase of the size of the Offering, the share capital of the Company will consist in 41,782,551

ordinary shares with a nominal value of €0.425 each, after completion of the reorganisation of the corporate

structure of the Groupe implemented prior to the initial public offering of the Company and before the

settlement and delivery of the Offering, and 50,782,552 ordinary shares with a nominal value of €0.425 each,

after the settlement and delivery of the Offering1.

As a result of the increase of the size of the Offering described above, the breakdown of the Sale Shares is as

follows:

Selling Shareholders
Number of ordinary

shares held by the

Selling Shareholders

before the Offering but

after the

Reorganisation

Number of

Initial Sale

Shares (before

exercise of the

Over-Allotment

Option)

Maximum

number of

Additional Sale

Shares (after full

exercise of the

Over-Allotment

Option)

Maximum

total

number of

Sale Shares

HLD, of which: 36,841,611  7,438,171  2,625,002  10,063,173

HLD Europe 28,913,759  5,837,536  2,060,134  7,897,670

Invest Prince Henri 4,613,947  931,575  328,749  1,260,324

Invest Gamma 3,313,905  669,060  236,119  905,179

Minority Shareholders  4,940,940  1,061,829  --  1,061,829

including M. Jérôme

Cerisier, Directeur général

de la Société*

1,068,877  123,351  --  123,351

Total 41,782,551  8,500,000  2,625,002  11,125,002

* Including shares held through Kanji Management, a company wholly-owned by Mr. Jérôme Cerisier

In addition, as a result of the increase of the size of the Offering described above, following the Private

Placement and the Reserved Capital Increase for Bpifrance Participations, the breakdown of the Company’s

share capital would be as follows, on an illustrative basis:

1 Compared to, respectively, 41,793,718 ordinary shares and 50,793,719 ordinary shares initially announced.

https://exosens.com/
https://exosens.com/

EXOSENS

Domaine de Pelus - Axis Business Park - Bât 5 E